Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resource	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.
<u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-045-32289
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	A 10 10 20 3	0. State Off & Gas Lease 149
	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS.	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	200a STATE GAS COM BE
PROPOSALS.)	TOWN TO WAR TOWN TOWN TO THE T	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well X Other	8. Well Number 3
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number 167067
XTO ENERGY INC.		
3. Address of Operator	K 1 FARMATON ARA OZAGI	10. Pool name or Wildcat
2700 FARMINGTON AVE, SUITE	K-1, FARMINGTON, NM 8/401	BASIN FRUITLAND COAL
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter O:	980 feet from the SOUTH line and	1660 feet from the EAST line
Section 16 Townshi	·	MPM County SAN JUAN
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GH	R, etc.)
	5497' GR	The second was a second with the second with t
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or		
Pit typeDepth to Groundwat	erDistance from nearest fresh water well	Distance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbl	ls; Construction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data		
NOTICE OF INT	FINTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON ☐ REMEDIAL	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS COMMENC	E DRILLING OPNS. P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CE	EMENT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER:	TD, Set Prod Csg X
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date		
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion		
or recompletion.		
VTO Engage In a manakad daillanda	TD -\$1(52) VD @ 7-00 0/20/04 T	THE -127 A 1 100 10 5H 1 55 CT 0 C
XTO Energy Inc. reached driller's TD of 1652' KB @ 7:00 a.m., 9/20/04. TIH w/37 jts 4-1/2", 10.5#, J-55, ST&C casing		
to 1643' KB. Cemented casing w/160 sx Type III cement w/8% gel, ¼ PPS celloflake & 2% celloflake & 2% Phenoseal (11.9 ppg, 2.60 cuft/sx) followed by 80 sx Type III w/1% CC, ¼ PPS celloflake & 2% Phenoseal (14.5 ppg, 1.41 cuft/sx).		
Circulate 35 bbls cement to surface		ke & 2% Phenoseal (14.5 ppg, 1.41 cuft/sx).
Circulate 33 dois cement to surface	e.	
*** PRODUCTION CASING W	II I DE DDESCIDE TESTED AT COMDI	ETION ***
FRODUCTION CASING W	ILL BE PRESSURE TESTED AT COMPL	ETION THE
4	\wedge	
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete to the best of my know	wledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/will be constructed or c	losed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general per	mit 🗍 or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🗌.
SIGNATURE COLLY	TO MANA TITLE DECLIFATION	Y COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 9/22/04
SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR	IIILE REGULATOR	I COMPLIANCE IECH DATE 9/22/04
Type or print name HOLLY C. PER	KINS E-mail address: Holly perkins@xto	oenergy.com Telephone No.505-564-6720
For State Use Only		•
0/1/1	DEPUTY ON & GAS IN	Carrier -
APPROVED BY: Which I	TITLE	STECTOR, DIST. 1988 SATE 22 2004
Conditions of Approval (if any):		